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20 - 22 November 2020

Macau Guia Race Circuito da Guia (6.12 km)

Classification on the total laps

Main Race - Final result

Pos. No. Driver Nat  Team Car Total time Laps Gap ist  Gap Prev Avg.Sp  Bestlap On lap
1 36 ZHANG Zhi Qiang CHN Shell Teamwork Lynk & Co Motorsport Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 01:05:17.624 6 - - 141.2 2:36.001 4
2 29 \WONG Yat Shing Sunny HKG Shell Tesmwoerk Lynk & Co Motarspert Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 01:05:20.668 6 3.044 3.044 140.2 2:37.108 4
3 28 LOSzeHe HKG Maximum Racing Honda Civic Type R FK2 TCR 01:05:21.141 6 3517 0473 140.3 2:36.967 4
4 26 DE SOUZA Filipe MAC T.A Motorsport AudiRS 3LMSTCR 01:05:22.153 6 4.529 1.012 138.4 2:39.178 4
5 18 ZHANG Zhen Dong CHN MG XPOWER SAIC MG MG 6 XPOWER TCR 01:05:22.763 6 5139 0.610 137.6 2:40.007 4
6 1 DE JESUS Eurico MAC MACPRO Racing Team Hondz Civic Type R FK8 TCR 01:05:23.724 6 6100 0.961 134.8 2:43.433 4
7 9 Rodolfo AVILA MAC MG XPOWER SAIC MG MG 6 XPOWER TCR 01:056:24.814 6 7.190 1.090 1347 2:43.497 4
8 81 HUANG Chu Han CHN gt~ R F{FEL Team NewFaster Audi RS 3 LMS TCR 01:05:25.836 6 8272 1.082 1343 2:43.930 4
9 45 YiULung HKG TEAM ENDLESS Alfa Romeo Giulistta TCR 01:05:26.549 6 8925 0.653 127.4 2:52.894 4
10 68 TANG Chilun HKG Team TRC Honda Crvic Type R FK7 TCR 01:05:27.047 6 9423 0.498 126.3 2:54.429 4
1 8 WONG Kiang Kuan MAC ELEGANT Racing Team Cupra TCR 01:05:28.490 6 10.866 1.443 1243 2:57.128 4
12 6 ZOU Baolong CHN NEWFASTER Audi RS 3LMSTCR 01:05:29.678 6§ 12054 1.188 124.6 2:56.744 4
13 33 \WONG Lok Fu Michael HKG Z. SPEED =i Audi RS 3 LMS TCR 01:05:31.541 6 13917 1.863 124.4 2:57.061 4
14 51 LEE Henry Junior HKG M~ R B EEL Team NewFaater Audi RS 3LMS TCR 01:05:33.461 6 15.837 1.920 125.6 2:55.303 4
15 2 WUWenFa CHN i{EBTPREE Audi RS 3LMS TCR 01:05:36.955 6 19.3% 3494 125.7 2:55.247 4
16 66 NG Kin Veng MAC SLM Racing Team Audi RS 3LMS TCR 01:05:38.195 6 2057 1.240 121.6 3:01.040 4
17 23 ZHANG Han Biac CHN ZHANG Han Biao AudiRS 3 LMSTCR 01:05:38.840 6 21316 0.745 1233 2:58.568 4
18 21 SZETO \Wing Shun ivan HKG Maximum Racing Honda Civic Type R FK2 TCR 01:05:39.692 6 22068 0.752 124.2 2:57.327 4
19 61 UNQI CHN SEZFAHRTEER Lynk & Co Lynk & Ce 03 TCR 01:05:41.476 6 23.852 1.784 1241 2:57.523 4

20 7 YAN Chuang CHN #SEEE Volkswagen Gelf GTI TCR 01:05:42.793 & 25.18¢ 1.317 1234 2:58 483 4
21 99 HE VeiHang CHN  HE Wei Hang Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR 01:05:43,758 6 26.134 0.965 119.6 3:04.168 4
22 19 HUHeng CHN REXERER Audi RS 3LMS TCR 01:05:45.327 6 27.703 1.569 123.6 2:58.139 4
23 10 RobHUFF GBR MG XPOWER SAIC MG MG 6 XPOWER TCR (C) 01:05:46.7.. 6 29.154 1.451 142.0 2:35.090 4
24 16 LOOK Kenneth CHN ELEGANT Racing Team Cupra TCR 01:05:46.884 § 29260 0.106 1245 2:56.878 4
25 22 YAN Cheuk Wai HKG MG XPOWER SAIC MG MG 6 XPOWER TCR (C) 01:05:48.7.. 6 31.166 1.906 140.2 2:37.058 4
26 77 SUNJunlong CHN NEWFASTER Audi RS3LMS TCR (C) 01:06:05.4.. 6 47.806 16.840 1218 3:00.735 4
NOT CLASSIFIED (Reguirements ; 90% of number laps of leader = 5 Laps)
27 3 YANGX CHN CHAMP Motorsport Audi RS 3 LMSTCR 00:57:10.189 4 2laps 2 Laps 1352 2:42.867 4
28 5 WuUYifan CHN WU Yifan Audi RS 3LMS TCR 00:57:12.010 4 2laps 1.821 134.4 2:43.822 4
29 93 WONG Chun Hao Ryan MAC MACPRO Racing Team Honda Civic Type R FK8 TCR 00:54:28.888 3 3laps 1Laps 110.7 3:18.974 2
30 55 MAQingHus CHN Shell Teamwork Lynk & Co Motarspert Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 00:02:41.801 1  Slaps 2 Llaps - - 0
31 35 LAMKaChun MAC T.A Motorsport Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR - 0 - - - - 0
32 12 WONG Chin Hung HKG Team TRC Honda Civic Type R FK2 TCR - o - - - 0
33 53 NG ChiLeung Mike HKG CHAMP Motorsport Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR - 0 - - - - 0
Best Lap : 2:35.000 (142.0 km/h), {No.10) Rob HUFF

Car #22 - Decision N° 12 - overtook Car #29 and Drive-Through penalty 30-seconds.

Car #77 - Decision N° 13 - overtook Car #19 and Drive-Through penalty 30-seconds.

Car #10 - Decision N° 14 - Drive-Through penalty 30-seconds.

Timekeeper
Jerry Che
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